
STATE CONSERVATIONISTS AND REGIONAL CONSERVATIONISTS 
 

1        2/17/2021 
 

Terrell Erickson, Regional Conservationist – Northeast 
Office Number: (202) 690-2196 

Executive Assistant:  Brenda Blango 
 

 

CT – Tom Morgart, STC 
344 Merrow Road, Suite A 
Tolland, Connecticut  06084 
Phone:  860/871-4011 
Fax:      855/934-2776 
(E)  thomas.morgart@usda.gov  
Assistant: Carolyn Miller 
         

DE – Kasey Taylor, STC 
1221 College Park Drive, Suite 100 
Dover, Delaware  19904-8713 
Phone:  302/678-4160 
Fax:      302/678-0843 
(E) kasey.taylor@usda.gov  
Assistant: Ivy McBride 
      
 

MA – Daniel (Dan) Wright, STC  
451 West Street 
Amherst, Massachusetts  01002-2995 
Phone:  413/253-4351 
Fax:      855/596-7666 
(E)  daniel.wright@usda.gov     
Assistant: Holly Nemeth  
     

MD –Terron Hillsman, STC 
John Hanson Business Center 
339 Busch’s Frontage Road, Suite 301 
Annapolis, Maryland  21401-5534 
Phone:  410/757-0861  
Fax:      410/757-0687 
(E)  terron.hillsman@usda.govv  
Assistant: Nora De La Rosa 
  

 
ME – Matt Walker, STC 
967 Illinois Avenue 
Suite #3 
Bangor, Maine  04401 
Phone:  207/990-9585 
Fax:      207/990-9599 
(E) matt.walker@usda.gov  
 Assistant: Rachel Porter 
cc Brian Vigue 

 
MI – Garry Lee, STC 
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 250 
East Lansing, Michigan  48823-6321 
Phone:  517/324-5270 
Fax:      855/701-4363 
(E)  garry.lee@usda,gov 
Assistant: Lorrie Skinner 
 

NJ – Julie Hawkins, STC  
220 Davidson Ave  4th floor 
Somerset NJ, 08873 
Phone:  732/537-6040 
Fax:      855/305-7157 
(E) Julie.hawkins@usda.gov  
Assistant: Maria Collazo 
 

 
NY – Blake Glover, STC 
441 South Salina Street 
Suite 354 
Syracuse, New York  13202-2450 
Phone:  315/477-6504 
Fax:      315/477-6550 
(E)  blake.glover@usda.gov  
Assistant: Angela VanDyke 
              

 
NH – Becky Ross, STC  
273 Locust Street 
Suite 2D 
Dover, New Hampshire  03820 
Phone:  603/868-7581 ext. 105 
Fax:      603/868-5301 
(E)  becky.ross@usda.gov  
Assistant: Kimberly Zaleski 
                       Shari Cohen 

OH – John Wilson, Acting STC 
200 North High Street, Room 522 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-2478 
Phone:  614/255-2472 
Fax:      855/854-9149 
(E)  terry.cosby@usda.gov   
Assistant: Jaclyn Dallas 
 

 
PA – Denise Coleman, STC 
359 East Park Drive, Suite 2 
Harrisburg Pennsylvania  17111 
Phone: 717/237-2203 
Fax: 717/237-2238 
(E) denise.coleman@usda.gov  
Assistant: Mary Spardy 
                      Timothy Kinney 
 
 

  
RI– Richard “Phou” Vongkhamdy, STC 
60 Quaker Lane, Suite 46 
Warwick, Rhode Island 02886-0111 
Phone: 401/828-1300 
Fax:     401/828-0433 
(E) pooh.vongkhamdy@usda.gov 
Assistant:  Mary Bent-Ellis 
 
 
 

VT – Vicky Drew, STC   
356 Mountain View Drive, Suite 105 
Colchester, Vermont  05446 
Phone:  802/951-6796 
Fax:      802/951-6327 
(E)  vicky.drew@usda.gov  
Assistant: Matt Perry 
                     Lorrie Doering 
 

WV– Jon Bourdon, STC 
West Virginia State Office 
1550 Earl Core Road, Suite 200 
Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 
Phone: 304/284-7540 
Fax: 304/284-4839 
(E) Jon.bourdon@usda.gov  
Assistant: Nanette Kimble 
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James E. Tillman, Sr. – Regional Conservationist – Southeast 
Office Number: (202) 690-2197 

Executive Assistant:  Sheila McLeod 
 
 

AL – Ben Malone, STC  
3381 Skyway Drive  P.O. Box 311 
Auburn, Alabama  36831 
Phone:  334/887-4500 
Fax:      334/887-4552 
(E)  ben.malone@usda.gov  
Assistant:  Allison Smith  
      

AR – Mike Sullivan, STC 
Federal Building, Room 3416 
700 West Capitol Avenue 
Little Rock, Arkansas  72201-3215 
Phone:  501/301-3100 
Fax:      50l/301-3194(V)      

(9999(      (E) Michael.sullivan2@usda.gov  
Assistant: Kelly Harris 
                      Karen Thompson 

FL – Juan Hernandez – STC 
4500 NW 27th Avenue, Bldg A 
Gainesville, Florida  32606-6611 or 
Phone:  352/338-9500 
Fax:  352-338-9574 
(E) juan.hernandez@usda.gov  
Assistant: Jill Binette 
***do not use P.O. box 

GA – Terrance Rudolph, STC 
Federal Building, Stop 200 
355 East Hancock Avenue 
Athens, Georgia  30601-2769 
Phone:  706/546-2272 
Fax:      706/546-2120 
(E) terrance.rudolph@usda.gov   

 Assistant:  Janice Lester 
          
 

KY – Greg Stone, STC 
771 Corporate Drive  Suite 210 
Lexington, Kentucky  40503-5479 
Phone:  859/224-7350 
Fax:      859/224-7399 
(E) greg.stone@usda.gov      
Assistant:  vacant 

LA – Richard (Chad) Kacir, STC 
3737 Government Street 
Alexandria, Louisiana  71302 
Phone:   318/473-7751 
Fax:       318/473-7626 
(E)  Richard.kacir@usda.gov     
Assistant: Jacqueline (Jackie) Guillory 
 

 
MS – Kurt Readus, STC 
Suite 1321, Federal Building 
100 West Capitol Street 
Jackson, Mississippi  39269-1399 
Phone:  601/965-5205 x2140 
Fax:      601/965-4940 
(E) kurt.readus@usda.gov    
Assistant: Leslie Mayeaux                       

NC – Tim Beard, STC 
4407  Bland Road, Suite 117 
Raleigh, North Carolina  27609-6293 
Phone:  919/873-2102 
Direct: 919/873-2101 
Fax:      919/873-2156 
(E)  tim.beard@usda.gov  
Assistant: Channa Smalls 
       

 
PR – Luis Cruz-Arroyo,  Director 
Director, Caribbean Area 
IBM Plaza, Suite 604 
654 Munoz Rivera Avenue 
Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00918-4123 
Phone: 787/766-5206, ext. 237 
Fax:     787/766-5987 
(E) luis.cruz-arroyo@usda.gov 
Assistant: Silmarie Padron 
                      

SC – Ann English, STC 
Strom Thurmond Federal Building 
1835 Assembly Street, Room 950 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201-2489 
Phone: 803/253-3935 
Fax:     803/253-3670 
(E)  ann.english@usda.gov 
Assistant: Patrice Moses  
     

TN – Sheldon Hightower, STC 
675 U.S. Courthouse 
801 Broadway 
Nashville, Tennessee  37203-3878 
Phone:  615/277-2531 
Fax:      615/277-2577 
(E) sheldon.hightower@usda.govv    
Assistant: Suzanne Senecal 
 

VA – Edwin Martinez, STC 
Culpeper Building, Suite 209 
1606 Santa Rosa Road 
Richmond, Virginia  23229-5014 
Phone:   804/287-1691 
Fax:       804/287-1734 
(Email)  Edwin.martinez@usda.gov 
Assistant:  Kathleen Anderson 
                       David Kriz 

-  
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Astor Boozer, Regional Conservationist – West 

Office Number: (202) 690-2196 
Executive Assistant:  Brenda Blango 

 

AK – Alan McBee, STC 
800 West Evergreen 
Atrium Building, Suite 100 
Palmer, Alaska  99645-6539 
Phone:  907/761-7747 
Fax:      907/761-7790 
(E) alan.mcbee@usda.gov 
Assistant: Dee Covalt 
                      Cassie Storms 

AZ – Keisha Tatem, STC 
230 North First Avenue 
Suite 509 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003-1733 
Phone:  602/280-8801 
Fax:      855/844-8319 
(E)  keisha.tatem@usda.gov 
Assistant: Kathleen Lindsay 
          

CA –  Carlos Suarez, STC  
430 G Street 
Suite 4164 
Davis, California  95616-4164 
Phone:  530/792-5600 
Fax:      530/792-5790 
(E) carlos.suarez2@usda.gov  
Assistant: Rachel Lopez  

 
CO – Clinton Evans, STC 
Denver Federal Center 
Building 56, Room 2604 
PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO 80225 
Phone:  720-544-2810 
Fax:      720-544-2965 
(E) clinton.evans@usda.gov  
Assistant:  Cyndee Hjelmstad 
              

GU – Travis Thomason, Director     
Director, Pacific Islands Area 
FHB Building, Suite 301 
400 Route 8 
Mongmong, Guam  96910 
Phone:   671/472-7490 
Fax:       671/472-7288 
(E) travis.thomason@usda.gov  
Assistant: Cheryl Morton     
                      Carolina Nishimoto 

HI – Travis Thomason, Director     
300 Ala Moana Blvd., Room 4-118 
P.O. Box 50004 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96850-0002 
Phone:   808/541-2600 x105 
Fax:       808/541-1335 
(E)  travis.thomason@usda.gov  
Assistant: Cheryl Morton 
                      Carolina Nishimoto 
 

ID – Curtis Elke, STC  
9173 West Barnes Drive 
Suite C 
Boise, Idaho  83709 
Phone:  208/378-5700 
Fax:      208/378-5735 
(E) curtis.elke@usda.gov  
Assistant: Terry Bruning 
 

 
MT – Tom Watson, STC 
Federal Building, Room 443 
10 East Babcock Street 
Bozeman, Montana  59715-4704 
Phone:  406/587-6811 
Fax:      406/587-6761 
(E) tom.watson@usda.gov  
Assistant: Jennie Pappas 
 

 
NM – Xavier Montoya,  STC  
100 Sun Avenue, NE, Suite 602 
Albuquerque, New Mexico  87109-3734 
Phone:  505/761-4400  
Fax:      505/761-4481 
(E) xavier.montoya@usda.gov 
Assistant:  Brianna Quirino 

NV – Ray Dotson, STC 
1365 Corporate Blvd.  
Reno, Nevada  89502 
Phone:  775/857-8500  ext 102 
Fax:      775/857-8524 
(E) ray.dotson@usda.gov 
Assistant:  Jonnie Eyler 

 
OR – Ron Alvardo, STC 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd. Suite 900 
Portland, Oregon  97232 
Phone:  503/414-3200 
Fax:      503/414-3103 
(E)  ron.alvarado@usda.gov  
Assistant:  Jessica Bras 
            

 
UT – Emily Fife, STC 
W.F. Bennett Federal Building 
125 South State Street, Room 44402 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84138 
Phone:  801/524-4555 or 4564 
Fax:      801/524-4403 
(E) emily.fife@usda.gov  
Assistant: Aaron Sorenson 
                      Christopher Taylor 

WA – Roylene Comes at Night, STC 
W. 316 Boone Avenue, Suite 450 
Spokane, Washington  99201-2348 
Phone:  509/323-2900 
Fax:      509/323-2909 
(E) roylene.comes-at-night@usda.gov  
Assistant: Georgia Sormun 
                       
 

WY – Astrid Martinez, STC  
Federal Building, Room 3124 
100 East B Street 
Casper, Wyoming  82602-1911 
Phone:  307/233-6750 
Fax:      307/233-6753 
(E)  astrid.martinez@usda.gov 
Assistant: Ann Cotton 
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Salvador Salinas, Regional Conservationist – Central , Acting 

Office Number: (202) 690-2197 
Executive Assistant:  Sheila McLeod 

 

IA – Jon Hubbert, STC  
210 Walnut Street, Room 693 
Des Moines, Iowa  50309-2180 
Phone:  515/284-6655 
Fax:      515/284-4394 
(E) jon.hubbert@usda.gov  
Assistant: Shelly Grimmius 

 
IL – Ivan Dozier, STC 
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, Illinois  61821 
Phone:  217/353-6600 or 6601 
Fax:      217/353-6676 
(E) ivan.dozier@usda.gov 
Assistant: Kristi Einck 
 

 
IN – Jerry Raynor, STC  
6013 Lakeside Blvd. 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46278-2933  
Phone:  317/290-3200 
Fax:      317/290-3225 
(E)  jerry.raynor@usda.gov  
Assistant: Lisa Bolton 
 

KS – Karen Woodrich, STC 
760 South Broadway        
Salina, Kansas  67401-4604 
Phone:  785/823-4565,  
Fax:  785/452-3369 
(E)  karen.woodrich@usda.gov  
Assistant: Angela Allen 
                     Tracey Burgess              
 

 
MN – Troy Daniell, STC 
375 Jackson Street 
Suite 600 
St. Paul, Minnesota  55101-1854 
Phone:  651/602-7900 
Fax:      651/602-7913 or 7914 
(E)  troy. daniell@usda.gov  
Assistant:  Kristine Kust 

MO – Scott Edwards, STC 
Parkade Center, Suite 250 
601 Business Loop 70 West 
Columbia, Missouri  65203-2546 
Phone:  573/876-0909 
Fax:      573/876-9439 
(E)scott.edwards@usda.gov  
Assistant: Sonja Williams 

ND – Mary Podell, STC   
220 E. Rosser Avenue, Room 278 
P.O. Box 1458 
Bismarck, North Dakota  58502-1458 
Phone:  701/530-2000 
Fax:      701/530-2110 
(E) mary.podell@usda.gov  
Assistant: Mary Hirchert 

NE – Jeff Vander Wilt, Acting STC 
Federal Building, Room 152 
100 Centennial Mall, North 
Lincoln, Nebraska  68508-3866 
Phone:  402/437-5300 
Fax:      402/437-5490 
(E)  craig.derickson@usda.gov   
Assistant: Jamie Petersen 

OK – Gary O’Neill, STC 
100 USDA, Suite 206 
Stillwater, Oklahoma  74074-2655 
Phone:   405/742-1204 
Fax:       405/742-1126 
(E)  gary.oneill@usda.gov 
Assistant: Connie Fitzpatrick 
 

                    
 
SD – Laura Broyles, Acting STC 
Federal Building, Room 203 
200 Fourth Street, S.W. 
Huron, South Dakota  57350-2475 
Phone:  605/352-1200 
Fax:      605/352-1288 
(E) Jeffrey.zimprich@usda.gov 
Assistant: Kathy Irving 
                      Jennifer Hoellein 

TX – Kristy Oates, STC 
W.R. Poage Federal Building 
101 South Main Street 
Temple, Texas  76501-7602 
Phone:  254/742-9800 
Fax:      254/742-9819 
(E) kristy.oates@usda.gov  
Assistant: Joanne Gillespie 
                      Mary Mikeska 

 
WI – Angela Biggs, STC 
8030 Excelsior Drive,  Suite 200 
Madison, Wisconsin   53717 
Phone:  608/662-4422  
Fax:      608/662-4430 
(E)  angela.biggs@usda.gov 
Assistant:  Vanessa Bartlett 
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